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HR 2766
Fracturing Responsibility and Awareness of Chemicals Act of 2009

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Environmental Protection
Introduced: Jun 9, 2009
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Energy and Environment.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Energy and Environment.  (Jun 10, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/2766 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. DeGette, Diana [D-CO-1] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CO   •   Chamber: House

https://legilist.com
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/2766
https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/2766
https://legilist.com/legislator/D000197


Cosponsors  (72 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-22] D · NY Jun 9, 2009

Rep. Polis, Jared [D-CO-2] D · CO Jun 9, 2009

Rep. Arcuri, Michael A. [D-NY-24] D · NY Jun 16, 2009

Rep. Holt, Rush [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Jun 16, 2009

Rep. Kucinich, Dennis J. [D-OH-10] D · OH Jun 16, 2009

Rep. Massa, Eric J. J. [D-NY-29] D · NY Jun 16, 2009

Rep. Murphy, Patrick J. [D-PA-8] D · PA Jun 16, 2009

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Jun 16, 2009

Rep. McHugh, John M. [R-NY-23] R · NY Jun 17, 2009

Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] D · CA Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Capps, Lois [D-CA-23] D · CA Jul 8, 2009

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14] D · NY Jul 8, 2009

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Jul 14, 2009

Rep. Hodes, Paul W. [D-NH-2] D · NH Jul 14, 2009

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Jul 17, 2009

Rep. Baird, Brian [D-WA-3] D · WA Jul 23, 2009

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Jul 30, 2009

Rep. Sestak, Joe [D-PA-7] D · PA Sep 8, 2009

Rep. Moran, James P. [D-VA-8] D · VA Sep 10, 2009

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-21] D · NY Sep 10, 2009

Rep. Wexler, Robert [D-FL-19] D · FL Sep 14, 2009

Rep. Clay, Wm. Lacy [D-MO-1] D · MO Sep 15, 2009

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Sep 16, 2009

Rep. Price, David E. [D-NC-4] D · NC Sep 16, 2009

Rep. Hall, John J. [D-NY-19] D · NY Sep 17, 2009

Rep. Carnahan, Russ [D-MO-3] D · MO Sep 25, 2009

Rep. Hirono, Mazie K. [D-HI-2] D · HI Sep 30, 2009

Rep. Berman, Howard L. [D-CA-28] D · CA Oct 6, 2009

Rep. Rothman, Steven R. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ Oct 6, 2009

Rep. Hare, Phil [D-IL-17] D · IL Oct 13, 2009

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-16] D · CA Oct 13, 2009

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-8] D · NY Oct 13, 2009

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-15] D · NY Oct 13, 2009

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN Oct 29, 2009

Rep. Stark, Fortney Pete [D-CA-13] D · CA Oct 29, 2009

Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-14] D · CA Nov 3, 2009

Rep. Sarbanes, John P. [D-MD-3] D · MD Nov 3, 2009

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-17] D · NY Nov 17, 2009

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-38] D · CA Nov 17, 2009

Rep. Smith, Adam [D-WA-9] D · WA Nov 17, 2009

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN Nov 18, 2009

https://legilist.com/legislator/H000627
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000598
https://legilist.com/legislator/A000363
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001032
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000336
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001173
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001168
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000515
https://legilist.com/legislator/M000472
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000738
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001036
https://legilist.com/legislator/M000087
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001068
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001043
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001145
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001229
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000551
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001169
https://legilist.com/legislator/M000933
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000469
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000314
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001049
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001160
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000523
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001039
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001060
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001042
https://legilist.com/legislator/B000410
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000462
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001040
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000397
https://legilist.com/legislator/N000002
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000053
https://legilist.com/legislator/E000288
https://legilist.com/legislator/S000810
https://legilist.com/legislator/E000215
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001168
https://legilist.com/legislator/E000179
https://legilist.com/legislator/N000179
https://legilist.com/legislator/S000510
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001143


Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Ackerman, Gary L. [D-NY-5] D · NY Dec 2, 2009

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-15] D · CA Dec 2, 2009

Rep. Pallone, Frank, Jr. [D-NJ-6] D · NJ Dec 2, 2009

Rep. Serrano, Jose E. [D-NY-16] D · NY Dec 2, 2009

Rep. Towns, Edolphus [D-NY-10] D · NY Dec 2, 2009

Rep. Weiner, Anthony D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Dec 2, 2009

Rep. Baldwin, Tammy [D-WI-2] D · WI Dec 10, 2009

Rep. Slaughter, Louise McIntosh [D-NY-28] D · NY Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Capuano, Michael E. [D-MA-8] D · MA Jan 13, 2010

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA Feb 25, 2010

Rep. Lipinski, Daniel [D-IL-3] D · IL Mar 16, 2010

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-11] D · NY Apr 14, 2010

Rep. Connolly, Gerald E. [D-VA-11] D · VA Apr 14, 2010

Rep. McMahon, Michael E. [D-NY-13] D · NY Apr 29, 2010

Rep. Velazquez, Nydia M. [D-NY-12] D · NY Apr 29, 2010

Rep. Kildee, Dale E. [D-MI-5] D · MI May 27, 2010

Rep. Maffei, Daniel B. [D-NY-25] D · NY Jun 17, 2010

Rep. Langevin, James R. [D-RI-2] D · RI Jul 13, 2010

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Jul 13, 2010

Rep. Shea-Porter, Carol [D-NH-1] D · NH Jul 13, 2010

Rep. Lowey, Nita M. [D-NY-18] D · NY Jul 22, 2010

Rep. Pingree, Chellie [D-ME-1] D · ME Jul 29, 2010

Rep. Van Hollen, Chris [D-MD-8] D · MD Jul 29, 2010

Rep. Kennedy, Patrick J. [D-RI-1] D · RI Sep 14, 2010

Rep. Bishop, Timothy H. [D-NY-1] D · NY Sep 22, 2010

Rep. Inslee, Jay [D-WA-1] D · WA Sep 22, 2010

Rep. Delahunt, Bill [D-MA-10] D · MA Sep 28, 2010

Rep. Thompson, Mike [D-CA-1] D · CA Sep 28, 2010

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Nov 16, 2010

Rep. Baca, Joe [D-CA-43] D · CA Nov 16, 2010

Rep. Farr, Sam [D-CA-17] D · CA Nov 29, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to Jun 10, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Environmental Protection
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Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 S
1215 

Related bill Jun 9, 2009: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Environment and Public Works. (text of measure
as introduced: CR S6382)

Summary  (as of Jun 9, 2009) 

Fracturing Responsibility and Awareness of Chemicals Act of 2009 - Amends the Safe Drinking Water Act to: (1) repeal

the exemption from restrictions on underground injection of fluids near drinking water sources granted to hydraulic

fracturing operations under such Act; and (2) require oil and gas companies to disclose the chemicals used in hydraulic

fracturing operations.

Actions Timeline

Jun 10, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Energy and Environment.
Jun 9, 2009: Introduced in House
Jun 9, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
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